Compression Connectors
Grounding Connectors
Tools for Industrial Electrical Applications
C o n n e c t o r S y s t e m G u i d e
P r e p a r i n g t h e C a b l eS t e p O n e
Strip the insulation to the proper length
so that conductors can be fully inserted
into the connector barrel.

1325/24** PINK
700 kcmil 500 kcmil PINK 11748 99H TBM12D-2 99H
750 kcmil 650 kcmil BLACK 11749 106H TBM12D-2 106H
800 kcmil ORANGE 11750 107H
700 kcmil PURPLE 11751 112H TBM12D-1 112H
900 kcmil 1925/24 750 kcmil YELLOW 11753 115H TBM12D-1 115H
1000 kcmil 800 kcmil N/A
1000 kcmil N/A
Connector Size Color-Keyed
Die Groove
TBM6BSCR/6H TBM62BSCR TBM14BSCR/14M/13100A,
BPLT14BSCR, TBM14MC, JB12B, TBM14RH
TBM15BSCR/15I***,
BPLT15BSCR 21940 (40 TON)
Copper Flex/24 AL/CU Die Cat. No. Die Code No. Die Cat. No. Die Code No. Die Cat. No. Die Code No. Die Cat. No. Die Code No. Die Cat. No. Die Code No.
8 AWG 37/24 10 AWG RED 6TON21 21 TBM6221 21 15520 21 15520 21
6 AWG 61/24 8 AWG BLUE 6TON24 24 TBM6224 24 15522 24 15522 24
4 AWG 91/24 6 AWG GREY 6TON29 29 TBM6229 29 15527-CK 29 15527-CK 29 11401 29
2 AWG 125/24 BROWN 6TON33 33 TBM6233 33 15528 33 15528 3 11402 33
1 AWG 150/24 4 AWG GREEN 6TON37 37 TBM6237 37 15513-CK 37 15513-CK 37 11333 37
1/0 225/24 2 AWG PINK 6TON42 42 TBM6242 42 15508 42 15508 42H 11334 42
2/0 275/24 BLACK 6TON45 45 TBM6245 45 15526 45 15526 45 11405 45
3/0 325/24 ORANGE 6TON50 50 TBM6250 50 15530 50 15530 50 11406 54H
4/0 450/24 PURPLE 6TON54 54 TBM6254 54 15511 54 15511 54H 11407 62
250 kcmil 550/24 YELLOW 6TON62 62 TBM6262 62 15510-CK 62 15510-CK 62 297-31669-7 45
1 AWG GOLD 6TON45 45 TBM6245 45 15526 45 15526 45 11405 50
1/0 TAN 6TON50 50 TBM6250 50 15530 50 15530 50 11406 54
2/0 OLIVE 6TON54 54 TBM6254 54 15511 54 15511 54H 11407 60
3/0 RUBY 6TON60 60 TBM6260 60 15532-CK 60 15532-CK 62 11408 66
300 kcmil 4/0 WHITE 6TON66 66H TBM6266 66 15534 66H 15534 66H 11409 71
350 kcmil 775/24 (short) 250 kmcil RED 6TON71 71H TBM6271 71 15514-CK 71H 15514-CK 71H 11363 76
400 kcmil 775/24 (long) 300 kcmil BLUE 6TON76 76H TBM6276 76 15512 76H 15512 76H 11410
925/24* N/A 6TON80 80H TBM6280 80 15517 80H 15517 80H
N/A 15606 80
500 kcmil 350 kcmil BROWN 6TON 87 87H TBM6287 87 15506 87H 15506 87H 11423 87
600 kcmil 1100/24 400 kcmil GREEN 6TON94 94H 15511 94H 11364 94
GREEN 15536-CK 94H 15536-CK 94H
1325/24** PINK
700 kcmil 500 kcmil PINK 99H 15506 99H 15506 99H 11424 99
750 kcmil 650 kcmil BLACK 106H 15515-CK 106H 15515-CK 106H 74506 106
800 kcmil ORANGE 107H 15608 107H 11425 107
700 kcmil PURPLE 112H 15609 112H 11426 112
900 kcmil 1925/24 750 kcmil YELLOW 115H 1504 115H 15504 115H 11308 115
1000 kcmil 800 kcmil N/A 15603 125H 11416 125
1000 kcmil N/A 15602 140H 11418 140
15601 150H 11419 150
111 1
Too l and D ie Se lec t i on Char t fo r Power Connec to rs
*Standard barrel only. Long barrel requires Brown 87H **Standard barrel only. Long barrel requires Black 106H *** 15500 Series dies require 15500-TB adapter. 15500F for full size die to fit TBM15I without adapter
Conductor Size Code Cable (Flex Cable) Installation
Main Branch 1 Branch 2 Branch 3 H-Tap Color Die Tool # of Crimp Die Embossing Strip Length (in.) Insulating Cover
8-14 (8-14) 8-14 (8-14) – – CHT814-10 GREEN 15CA37RCH* Group 1 1 37R 1/2 HTC2S
2-6 Str. / Sol. (2-8) 2-6 Str. / Sol. (2-8) 8-14 (8-14) 8-14 (8-14) CHT214-9 BROWN 15CA71RCH* Group 1 1 71R 7/8 HTC40
250-2 (4/0-2) 8-14 (8-14) 8-14 (8-14) – CHT250214-8 PURPLE 15CA80RCH* Group 2 1 80R 1-1/8 HTC40
250-2 (4/0-2) 2-6 Str. / Sol. (2-8) 8-14 (8-14) – CHT25014-7 PURPLE 15CA80RCH* Group 2 1 80R 1-1/8 HTC40
250-2 (4/0-2) 250-2 (4/0-2) – – CHT2502-6 PURPLE 15CA80RCH* Group 2 1 80R 13/16 HTC40
500-4/0 (350-4/0) 250-1/0 (4/0-1/0) 1 Str. 2-6 (1-8) 8-14 (8-14) CHT50010-5 BROWN 15612CH Group 2 2 N 1-1/2 HTC500
500-4/0 (350-4/0) 500-4/0 (350-4/0) – – CHT50040-4 BROWN 15612CH Group 2 2 N 1-1/2 HTC500
750-350 (550-500) 4/0-1/0 (250-1/0) 1 Str. 2-6 (1-8) 2-14 (2-14) CHT75010-3 YELLOW 15620CH Group 2 1 Z 1-1/2 HTC500
750-350 (550-500) 750-350 (550-350) – – CHT750350-2 YELLOW 15620CH Group 2 1 Z 1-3/8 HTC500
750 (750-500) 350-4/0 Str. & Flex – – CHT75040-11 YELLOW 15620CH Group 2 1 Z 1-1/8 HTC500
(750-500) (750) (750-500) (350) – – CHT750350-1F WHITE 15620CHF Group 2 1 F 1-1/8 HTC1000
Too l and D ie Se lec t i on Char t fo r Copper H-Taps
121 2
*Requires optional adapter 15500-TB when used with hydraulic head TBM15I and TBM15BSCR Group 1 = TBM15I, TBM15BSCR, TBM14, TBM14BSCR, 13100A, JB12B, TBM14RH, TBM14MC Group 2 = TBM15I, TBM15BSCR
Code Wire Comb. Cir. Area Range Group 1 TBM62BSCR Group 2 Group 3 Insulation Choice